
 1 of 1 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
Issued July 30, 2007 

TO 

“REQUEST FOR BIDS 
FOR 

REFURBISHMENT OF STEEL PAN CONVEYOR CV-100B AT 
THE MID-CONNECTICUT WASTE PROCESSING FACILITY” 

(Bid Number 08-O-003) 
(RFB Issued July 30, 2007) 

Note: Bidder is required to acknowledge this and all Addenda in Section 5(a) of 
the Bid Form. 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

With this Addendum, the Connecticut Resources Recovery Authority (CRRA) is re-scheduling 
the mandatory pre-bid conference and tour of the work site. 

The Notice To Contractors and Sections 2 and 7 of the Instructions To Bidders are amended to 
change the date of the pre-bid conference and tour of the work site to 10:00 a.m., Thursday, 
August 9, 2007. Any prospective bidder intending to participate in the pre-bid conference and 
tour must contact Rich Quelle, Project Engineer, at least 24 hours in advance of the pre-bid 
conference and tour. Mr. Quelle can be contacted at (860) 524-1695 or rquelle@crra.org. 


